• SL package provides a fully integrated solution with a
non-rare-earth back-biasing magnet and EMC protection
circuit
• True target state recognition at device power-on (TPOS)
• EEPROM programming for performance optimization,
temperature compensation, and production traceability
• Fully synchronous digital logic with Scan Path and
IDDQ testing for high quality and reliability

= Lot identifier
= five digits of device part number
and optional subtype code(s)
= Last two digits of year of manufacture
= Week of manufacture
NNNNN[N]
YYWW
LLLLLLL
Dambar removal protrusions (6×)
Nominal Area Depth = 0.63
Branding scale and appearance at supplier discretion
Plating Matte Tin on both sides, thickness = 7.6 to 20 µm
There is no plating in areas that are trimmed
Gate can be at either location
Molded Lead Bar for preventing damage to
leads during shipment
View A-A
G
Ø0.60
Gate Location
2.80
2.10
Ø10.00 ±0.10
321
0.51 ±0.10 (3×)
1.27 (2×)
1.00 ±0.10 (3×)
Plating Included
For All Plated
Dimensions
2.40 (2×)
2.00 ±0.10
3.50
7.00 ±0.10
0.68
8.99.7
17.44 ±0.20
3.20
8.20 ±0.12
H
A
G
Ø0.60
Gate Location
0.5 (No Draft)
1.30
1.38
Parting Line
27.64
Ejector Pin
(Ø1.50, 4×)
2.10 ±0.10
Ejector Pin
(Ø1.50, 2×)
Ø4.95
Ø4.31
Ø3.60
2.10 ±0.10
6.36
6°
Leads Position
Boundary
0.70 ±0.10
4.90
4.702° DRAFT
0.20
0.90 ±0.10
E
AA
F
H Hall element (not to scale)
1.47 ±0.05
Self-Calibrating TPOS Camshaft Speed Sensor ICATS679LSL